LEGAL NOTICE

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT POSITIONS FOR THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, 20.5 et seq. the Gloucester County Insurance Commission shall pursue a "Fair and Open Process" in awarding contracts for the position set forth more fully below, and hereby solicit qualifications in the form of resumes and letter applications for the below stated positions of the Gloucester County Insurance Commission Administrator at 9 Campus Drive, Suite 216, Parsippany, NJ 07054 and shall include documentation showing qualifications and compliance with criteria set forth by the Gloucester County Insurance Commission and by State Statute. All qualifications shall be submitted in a sealed envelope to the Gloucester County Insurance Fund's Administrator to be received no later than 2:00 PM on Wednesday, December 2, 2015. Submit one original paper copy, clearly marked as the "ORIGINAL" plus 2 copies and an electronic copy on a flash drive in Word formant where possible. The proposal must be addressed to:

Cathy Dodd PERMA Risk Management Services 9 Campus Drive, Suite 216 Parsippany, NJ 07054 (Contains GCIC RFP)

Faxed or E-Mailed proposals will NOT be accepted.

Interested parties may receive criteria for the various positions from the Gloucester County Insurance Commission prior to submission of qualifications. Professional services for the following position are hereby requested:

- Executive Director
- Risk Manager Consultant
- Underwriting Services Director Consultant
- Managed Care Services
- Claims Administration Services
- Actuary
- Auditor
- Defense Panel Attorney

Cathy Dodd (973-659-6410) Gloucester County Insurance Commission